
Organizations Participating in NIA Collaborative Initiative 
 
 
 
 
Children of Aging Parents 
Karen Rosenberg  
PO box 167 
Richboro PA, 18954 
215-355-6611 
krosenberg@contactgreaterphiladelphia.org 
 
Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services  
Tracy Self  
Division Partnership Relations 
410-786-2133 
tracy.self@cms.hhs.gov  
 
Everyday Health.com 
Adrienne Rayski, Associate Editor 
EVERYDAY HEALTH 
45 Main St Suite 800  
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Adrienne@everydayhealth.com  
www.everydayhealth.com 
 
International Parish Nurse Resource Center 
Mary Slutz 
Symposium & Resource Coordinator,  
International Parish Nurse Resource Center 
475 E. Lockwood Ave, St.  
Louis, MO  63119 
314-920-9941 
314-918-2558 (fax) 
mslutz@eden.edu 
 
Military OneSource 
Jesse Shepherd 
Relationship Manager  
202-285-2139  
703-852-2728 (fax) 
jesse.c.shepherd@militaryonesource.com 
Military OneSource: 1-800-342-9647 
Online at www.militaryonesource.com  
 
Montgomery County, MD  
Jennifer Long  
Manager, Aging & Disability Resources Center 
 240-777-3373 
jennifer.long@montgomerycountymd.gov 
(The number to the Aging and Disability 
Resource Center is 240-777-3000) 

  
National Adult Day Services Association 
Teresa Johnson 
NC Adult Day Services Association 
5220 Beckwyck Drive 
Fuquay Varina NC 27526 
tj.ccadc@mindspring.com 
 
National Association of Geriatric Care 
Managers 
Audrey Zabin, M.Ed.CMC, LSW,  
Audrey Zabin and Associates 
60 Birmingham Parkway 
Boston, MA 02135  
617-254-9800, ext 201 
azabin@audreyzabin.com  
www.audreyzabin.com     
 
USDA Cooperative State Research,     
Education, and Extension Service 
Shirley Ann Gerrior 
National Program Leader, Human Nutrition 
Families, 4-H and Nutrition  
202-720-4124 
sgerrior@csrees.usda.gov  
 
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs 
Rick Greene 
Home & Community-Based Care 
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs 
202-461-6786 
Rickey.Greene@va.gov 
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